
            
 
 

          Meeting of the Parish Council 
            Monday 15th July 2024 at 7.15pm 
                         Eaton Village Hall 
 

 

Dear Councillor,  
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Eaton Parish Council to be held on the Monday 15th 

July 2024 at 7.15pm  
 

Members of the Public are invited to attend the above meeting. Public Participation will take place 
before the start of the meeting for a period of ten minutes and once the meeting has commenced 

members of the public are requested not to speak unless invited. 

 
          Terry Brown clerk@eatonpc.org.uk 

     7th July 2024 

Agenda 

1          Public Time 

2 Apologies for absence 

3 To receive declarations of interest and consider any requests for dispensations 

4 Borough and County Councillor Time  

5  To approve the draft minutes of the meeting of the 10th June 2024 

6 To consider matters arising  
/1 to consider progress  with Goadby Marwood action re Priory Agriculture’s approach to  

  bridleways on the periphery of the Goadby Marwood towards Eastwell (Cllr Greasley)  
 
/2 to review progress with the rabbit problem on the allotment 

7 To receive the Clerk’s report  

  

8 Correspondence 

 Emails: 

  12/6/2024 Melton BC re update on re Rural Area Liaison Forums 

  5/7/2024 Melton BC re NOISILY APPEAL  

9 Planning:  

  /1  24/00621/FUL Eaton Grange  Branston Road Eaton 

  Installation of a ground mounted 19.36kW solar PV system 

10 Eaton 
 

11 Eastwell 

12 Goadby Marwood 

13 To consider matters for discussion and resolution 

/1 to consider action re a derelict caravan site in Eaton 

/2  to review grant funding for ECPA 

/3 to consider a Councillor responsibility for matters relevant to Eaton’s status as a   

  Conservation Village. (Councillor Bridge) 

mailto:clerk@eatonpc.org.uk


/4 to discuss for discussion, the use of a contractor with a tractor mounted flail to cut 

 overgrown areas of the villages that are not covered by LCC's village maintenance   

  team. (Councillor Bridge) 

14 Finance 

/1 June 2024 payments to be approved 

Eon inv 124167 27 04/06/2024 113.40 

Eastwell VH grant 28 04/06/2024 2,126.40 

Burnt Oak inv 03309 29 10/06/2024 408.00 

T Brown re bulbs 30 12/06/2024 135.99 

T Brown rre June salary 31 21/06/2024 409.48 

Kemp plot 11 repayment 32 26/06/2024 15.00 

SSE Energy inv 01061504 33 01/07/2024 124.06 

T Brown re 1st qtr expenses 34 01/07/2024 143.90 

Foxwise Accting inv 133541 35 02/07/2024 72.00 

Burnt Oak inv 03350 36 02/07/2024 408.00 

 

/2 to reconcile Bank accounts at 4.7.2024  

Bank Reconciliation  4/7/24       

HSBC Current   4144.45   

HSBC Deposit   18485.77   

Herbage Savings account   745.00   

    23375.22   

 

15 To receive items for the next meeting. 

16 Date of next scheduled meeting: Monday 16th September at 7.15 pm Goadby Marwood 

Village Hall 

  

 

 

 

 

 


